

Shaw Dental Laboratory and Protec Dental Laboratories (2021) are proud to support Oral Health Month

Ali Rezaei, CEO of Shaw and Protec, remarks on the round-up of the annual April campaign to bring attention to oral health and comprehensive wellness.



CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA, April 30, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Oral Health Month in recognized in Canada throughout the month of April to bring public awareness to the important role of dental health to overall good health and quality of life for all Canadians. Shaw Dental Laboratory Inc. (Shaw) and Protec Dental Laboratories (2021) Inc. (Protec) are the leaders in dental laboratory technologies and advocates for this annual public awareness campaign.

"We work everyday with our dental professional partners to restore the joy of eating and smiling, but April is a perfect opportunity to remind ourselves that the health of our teeth and gums can affect our overall health and well-being. As Oral Health Month comes to a close, we are pleased to continue our work and advocacy in this essential part of the healthcare system, " said Ali Rezaei, President & CEO at Shaw and Protec.

Founded in 1944, Shaw is the leading network of dental laboratories in Ontario, with locations in Toronto, London, Ottawa and Kingston. Shaw Lab Group, whose diverse customer base includes over 1,500 dentists, has an established reputation for technical leadership and outstanding customer service. For more information visit: <u>www.shawlabgroup.com</u>.

Founded in 1983 and based in Vancouver, Protec is the leading dental laboratory in British Columbia. Protec serves over 2,500 dentists across Canada and is considered a Canadian market leader in dental lab technology including 3D printing and digital scanning. For more information visit: <u>www.protecdental.com</u>.

Equicapita Income Trust and Equicapita Investment Corp. (Equicapita) holds controlling interest in Shaw Dental Laboratory Inc. (Shaw) and Protec Dental Laboratories (2021) Inc. ("Protec") through its Canadian Dental Laboratories Limited Partnership (Canadian Dental Labs).

To learn more about Equicapita and its Canadian Dental Labs limited partnership, click here.

About Equicapita:

Founded in 2013, Equicapita is a private company buyout fund with offices in Calgary, Alberta and Burlington, Ontario with over \$170 million in AUM focused on acquiring private, Canadian businesses with enterprise values ranging from \$5 million to \$50+ million.

Forward-looking information

This news release may contain certain information that is forward-looking, and, by its nature, such forward-looking information is subject to important risks and uncertainties. The words "anticipate," "expect," "may," "should"," "project,", "will" or other similar words are used to identify such forward-looking information. Those forward-looking statements herein made reflect Equicapita's beliefs and assumptions based on information available at the time the statements were made. Actual results or events may differ from those anticipated or predicted in these forward-looking statements, and the differences may be material. Factors which could cause actual results or events to differ materially from current expectations include, among other things: risks associated with the ownership and operation of businesses, including fluctuations in interest rates; employment retention; general economic conditions; supply and demand for businesses; competition for available businesses; changes in legislation and the regulatory environment; and international trade and global political conditions. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any forward-looking information contained in this news release. The forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date hereof and Equicapita undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable securities laws.

Matt Barr Equicapita Income Trust email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/630853663

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.